Las Vegas

COLLEGE
Student Catalog Addendum

This catalog addendum amends the Tuition and Fee Schedule on page 72, Practical Nurse Program sequence
chart on page 59, and the Business Digital Marketing and Accounting program lengths in the 2020 Student
Catalog, Rev 3-2019.

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Program Clock o Books, Supplies | Reg
Modular/Clock Hour Programs Length Hours Tuition & Uniform Fee Total
Medical Assistant 36 weeks | 800 hours | $12,400.00 $975.00 $50 | $13,425.00
Laboratory Assistant/ECG
Technician/Phlebotomist 36 weeks | 800 hours | $13,000.00 $700.00 $50 | $13,750.00
Medical Insurance Billing and Coding 32 weeks | 720 hours | $12,160.00 $1,250.00 $50 | $13,460.00
Background
. Books, Entrance Total
QuarorBased | Program | Gt | uition (1) | St £ | supplies | 7e2% | R29 xam Foo K0S program
& Uniform (3) Cost (1)
(4)
. . 15 55.5
Practical Nurse months | credits $22,200.00 | $400.00 | $3,655.00 — $50 $65 $135 $26,105.00
. 24 108
Nursing months | credits $43,200.00 | $400.00 | $5,400.00 — $50 $65 $135 $48,850.00
. 24 96
Accounting months | credits $26,400.00 | $275.00 | $2,840.00 {$510.00| $50 — — $29,800.00
Business Digital 24 96
Marketing months | credits $27,360.00 | $285.00 | $2,750.00 |$480.00| $50 — — $30,640.00

*Note: The Practical Nurse program is not yet approved for Title IV Financial Aid. Please ask the admissions representative for details.

(1) Students will be charged per credit and total tuition for a given quarter is determined by multiplying the number of credit hours for
which the student is registered and attends within the quarter by the tuition per quarter credit rate above. Total Program Cost
does not reflect any subsequent tuition reductions for any transfer credit approved by LVC.

(2) Fees include program activities, exam fees, membership fees and simulation access fees.

(3) A nonrefundable entrance exam fee is required prior to registration and enrollment and includes the entrance exam that students
in this program are required to pass prior to admission. If a prospective student does not pass the entrance exam, the
prospective student may re-take the exam within the parameters described in the Admissions section of the Student Catalog, but
additional fees will apply. Without a passing score on the entrance exam, a prospective student is not eligible for the background
check and drug screening or for registration and enroliment into this program, and will not be charged a background check and
drug screening fee or a registration fee.

4)

A nonrefundable background check and drug screening fee is required prior to registration and enroliment and includes the background
check and drug screening that students in this program are required to pass prior to admission. If a prospective student does not pass
the required entrance exam, the prospective student is ineligible for the background check and drug screening and will not be assessed
a background check and drug screening fee. If a prospective student fails either the background check or drug screening, the
prospective student is not eligible for registration and enrollment into this program and will not be charged a registration fee.

Business Digital Marketing Program Length

BUSINESS DIGITAL MARKETING
Associate of Science Degree
24 Months* - 96 Quarter Credit Units

* 21-Month Option: Business Digital Marketing students are usually scheduled to complete three courses per quarter for eight quarters
(24 months). Students have the option of completing this program in seven quarters (21 months) if they choose to complete four
courses per quarter for at least three quarters. Please consult the department chair for details.
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Accounting Program Length

ACCOUNTING
Associate of Science Degree
24 Months* - 96 Quarter Credit Units

* 21-Month Option: Accounting students are usually scheduled to complete three courses per quarter for eight quarters (24 months).
Students have the option of completing this program in seven quarters (21 months) if they choose to complete four courses per quarter
for at least three quarters. Please consult the department chair for details.

Practical Nurse Program Sequence Chart

PRACTICAL NURSE
Diploma Program
15 Months — 55.5 Quarter Credit Units

Theory Clinical/Lab Total Quarter
Contact Contact Contact Credits
Hours Hours Hours
Quarter |
BSC1085 Anatomy & Physiology | (1t 6 weeks) 40 0 40 4
Anatomy & Physiology | Laborator
BSC2085L [ (qstg wgeks) Yoo / 0 0/40 40 2
BSC1086 Anatomy & Physiology Il (2" 6
weeks) 40 0 40 4
BSC2086L Anatomy & Physiology Il
Laboratory (2" 6 weeks) 0 0/40 40 2
Total Hours 80 0/80 160 12
Quarter Il
SLS 1115 Strategies for Nursing Success 30 0 30 3
NUR 1020 Fundamentals of Nursing | 20 0/20 40 3
NUR1145 Pharmacology of Nursing | 15 0 15 1.5
MAT1033 College Algebra 40 0 40 4
Total Hours 105 0/20 125 11.5
Quarter llI
NUR1027 Fundamentals of Nursing Il 20 0 20 2
NUR1027L Fundamentals of Nursing Il Clinical 0 45/20 65 2.5
NUR1150 Pharmacology of Nursing |l 20 0 20 2
PN 1200 IV Therapy 10 0/20 30 2
Total Hours 50 45/40 135 8.5
Quarter IV
NUR1210 Nursing Care of the Adult | 40 0 40 4
NUR1211L Nursing Care of the Adult | Clinical 0 90/20 110 4
PN1500 Introduction to Community Health & 20 0 20 2
Mental Health Nursing
PN1510L Introduction to Community Health & 0 20/0 20 5
Mental Health Nursing Clinical
Total Hours 60 110/20 190 10.5
Quarter V
NUR2212 Nursing Care of Adult Client Il 40 0 40 4
NUR2213L Nursing Care of the Adult Il Clinical 0 90/20 110 4
PN1400 Introduction to Maternal/Child Nursing 20 0 20 2
PN1410L Introduction to Maternal/Child Nursing 0 15/10 25 1
PN1600 NCLEX-PN Review 20 0 20 2
Total Hours 80 105/30 215 13
Total Program Hours 375 260/190 825 55.5
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